





The Maisin Scholar Award Program, a program of the San Francisco School Alliance, is funded by a grant from the Alexander M. and June L. Maisin Foundation of the Jewish Community Federation and Endowment Fund.



Maisin Scholar Award Receives \$5,000 Donation to Provide Scholarships

Organization Contact:

Mrs. Sonya Y. Brunswick; 415-857-9688; sbrunswick@sfschoolalliance.org

FOR IMMEDIATE USE

The <u>Maisin Scholar Award Program</u> has received a \$5,000 donation from the <u>Union Bank Foundation</u> to provide scholarships to San Francisco students.

The Maisin Scholar Award is a multi-year scholarship designed to support the needs of economically disadvantaged high school seniors in San Francisco Unified School District, whose strengths are not necessarily their academic performance, but rather their unwavering commitment to future goals. These students are capable of extraordinary things when given the support they deserve. The Maisin Scholar Award serves nearly 300 students annually through scholarships, education planning, career development and program support. Seventy-five new scholars are selected each year and are given a chance to succeed when others have already determined they will fail.

The Union Bank Foundation is a nonprofit public benefit corporation established by Union Bank in 1953. It impacts the health of communities by supporting programs and organizations targeting affordable housing, community economic development, education and the environment.

"Union Bank is proud to support The Maisin Scholar Award Program for students in San Francisco through our Union Bank Foundation," said Union Bank Executive Vice President and Head of Corporate Social Responsibility, Julius Robinson. "We are committed to supporting organizations and initiatives such as the San Francisco School Alliance and The Maisin Scholar Awards to help students pursue further education and achieve their individual career goals."

About the Maisin Scholar Award

Founded in 2001 by a grant from the Alexander M. and June L. Maisin Foundation of the Jewish Community Federation's Endowment Fund, the Maisin Scholar Award intends to equalize opportunities for students who have not had the resources to excel in school. In addition to financial support, the Maisin Award provides scholars with college and career counseling, positive adult role models and an extended network of peers.





